2016 MEETING CALENDAR

of the

ORANGE COUNTY AFFORDABLE HOUSING ADVISORY BOARD

MEETING SCHEDULE:

Regular meetings convene at 6:00 PM on the Second Tuesday of each month at the noted location.

There may periodically be a “special” meeting as determined by the board or the BOCC

T 6:00 -7:30 PM

December 13 Regular BOCC Meeting

uesday, January 12' Monthly Meeting Hillsborough
Tuesday, February 9™ Monthly Meeting 6:00-7:30 PM Chapel Hill
February 9 BOCC Work Session
Tuesday, March 8" Monthly Meeting 6:00-7:30 PM Hillsborough
Tuesday, April 12" Monthly Meeting 6:00-7:30 PM Chapel Hill
April 12 BOCC Work Session
Tuesday, May 10" Monthly Meeting 6:00-7:30 PM Hillsborough
May 10 BOCC Work Session
Tuesday, June 14" Monthly Meeting 6:00 — 7:30 PM Chapel Hill
June 14 BOCC Budget Work Session

JULY
NO MEETING

Tuesday, August 9™ Monthly Meeting 6:00 - 7:30 PM Hillsborough
Tuesday, September 13" Monthly Meeting 6:00 — 7:30 PM Chapel Hill
Tuesday, October 11" Monthly Meeting 6:00-7:30 PM Hillsborough
Tuesday, November 8" Monthly Meeting 6:00-7:30 PM Chapel Hill
Tuesday, December 13" Monthly Meeting 6:00 — 7:30 PM Hillsborough

ALTERNATING LOCATIONS:

e Chapel Hill: Southern Human Services, Conference Room D
e Hillsborough: Housing Office, 300 W. Tryon St., 3" Floor

PLEASE NOTE: If you are unable to attend any of these meetings, call (919) 245-2490 as soon as you are aware

you will be unable to attend.




